Democratic President by Congressional District

1st Congressional District

Barack
Obama*
DEM
Butte 15,939
Glenn 78
Lassen 1,299
Modoc 453
Nevada 8,450
Placer 3,624
Plumas 1,936
Shasta 10,384
Sierra 307
Siskiyou 3,538
Tehama 3,357
District Totals 49,365
Percent 100.0%
2nd Congressional District
Barack
Obama*
DEM
Del Norte 1,705
Humboldt 12,623
Marin 42,925
Mendocino 9,703
Sonoma 27,802
Trinity 1,241
District Totals 95,999
Percent 100.0%
3rd Congressional District
Barack
Obama*
DEM
Colusa 727
Glenn 1,056
Lake 2,568
Sacramento 1,626
Solano 16,629
Sutter 4,328
Yolo 13,651
Yuba 2,493
District Totals 43,078
Percent 100.0%

*Incumbent 43



Democratic President by Congressional District

4th Congressional District

Barack

Obama*

DEM

Alpine 186

Amador 3,234

Calaveras 3,656

El Dorado 12,781

Fresno 853

Madera 1,912

Mariposa 1,556

Nevada 1,168

Placer 20,363

Tuolumne 4,491

District Totals 50,200

Percent 100.0%
5th Congressional District

Barack

Obama*

DEM

Contra Costa 8,801

Lake 2,891

Napa 13,383

Solano 12,582

Sonoma 35,321

District Totals 72,978

Percent 100.0%
6th Congressional District

Barack

Obama*

DEM

Sacramento 48,927

Yolo 2,893

District Totals 51,820

Percent 100.0%

*Incumbent 44



Democratic President by Congressional District

7th Congressional District

Barack

Obama*

DEM

Sacramento 45,740

District Totals 45,740

Percent 100.0%
8th Congressional District

Barack

Obama*

DEM

Inyo 1,393

Mono 930

San Bernardino 18,821

District Totals 21,144

Percent 100.0%
9th Congressional District

Barack

Obama*

DEM

Contra Costa 11,330

Sacramento 1,041

San Joaquin 25,582

District Totals 37,953

Percent 100.0%
10th Congressional District

Barack

Obama*

DEM

San Joaquin 8,962

Stanislaus 23,407

District Totals 32,369

Percent 100.0%

*Incumbent 45



Contra Costa
District Totals

Percent

San Francisco
District Totals

Percent

Alameda
San Francisco
District Totals

Percent

San Francisco
San Mateo
District Totals

Percent

Alameda
Contra Costa
District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Barack
Obama*
DEM

66,783
66,783
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

41,662
41,662
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

88,930

0
88,930
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

5,371
51,523
56,894
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

47,484

4,273
51,757
100.0%

Democratic President by Congressional District

11th Congressional District

12th Congressional District

13th Congressional District

14th Congressional District

15th Congressional District

46



Democratic President by Congressional District

16th Congressional District

Barack

Obama*

DEM

Fresno 12,193

Madera 3,528

Merced 8,119

District Totals 23,840

Percent 100.0%
17th Congressional District

Barack

Obama*

DEM

Alameda 10,474

Santa Clara 33,659

District Totals 44,133

Percent 100.0%
18th Congressional District

Barack

Obama*

DEM

San Mateo 13,114

Santa Clara 51,212

Santa Cruz 8,143

District Totals 72,469

Percent 100.0%
19th Congressional District

Barack

Obama*

DEM

Santa Clara 47,954

District Totals 47,954

Percent 100.0%

*Incumbent 47



Monterey

San Benito
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
District Totals

Percent

Fresno

Kern

Kings

Tulare

District Totals

Percent

Fresno
Tulare
District Totals

Percent

Kern

Los Angeles
Tulare

District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Barack
Obama*
DEM

28,336
3,845
695
25,715
58,591
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

5,295
8,275
3,906
440
17,916
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

18,333

7,426
25,759
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

18,504
1,997
2,320

22,821

100.0%

Democratic President by Congressional District

20th Congressional District

21st Congressional District

22nd Congressional District

23rd Congressional District

48



San Luis Obispo
Santa Barbara
Ventura

District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
Ventura
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
Ventura
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
San Bernardino
District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Democratic President by Congressional District

24th Congressional District

Barack

Obama*

DEM
24,453
33,129

839
58,421
100.0%

25th Congressional District

Barack
Obama*
DEM

16,877

4,712
21,589
100.0%

26th Congressional District

Barack
Obama*
DEM

588
40,748
41,336
100.0%

27th Congressional District

Barack
Obama*
DEM

33,483

1,638
35,121
100.0%

49



Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
Ventura
District Totals

Percent

San Bernardino

District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Barack
Obama*
DEM

34,940
34,940
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

22,182
22,182
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

43,158

135
43,293
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

24,232
24,232
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

21,434
21,434
100.0%

Democratic President by Congressional District

28th Congressional District

29th Congressional District

30th Congressional District

31st Congressional District

32nd Congressional District
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Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
San Bernardino
District Totals

Percent

Riverside
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Barack
Obama*
DEM

48,088
48,088
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

22,329
22,329
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

4,021
13,254
17,275
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

30,863
30,863
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

51,022
51,022
100.0%

Democratic President by Congressional District

33rd Congressional District

34th Congressional District

35th Congressional District

36th Congressional District

37th Congressional District

51



Los Angeles
Orange
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
Orange

San Bernardino
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Riverside
District Totals

Percent

Riverside
District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Barack
Obama*
DEM

24,821

721
25,542
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

6,113
16,186
2,024
24,323
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

17,305
17,305
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

23,083
23,083
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

17,819
17,819
100.0%

Democratic President by Congressional District

38th Congressional District

39th Congressional District

40th Congressional District

41st Congressional District

42nd Congressional District
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Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Orange
District Totals

Percent

Orange
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
Orange
District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Barack
Obama*
DEM

34,418
34,418
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

29,464
29,464
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

29,172
29,172
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

20,689
20,689
100.0%

Barack
Obama*
DEM

20,673
11,046
31,719
100.0%

Democratic President by Congressional District

43rd Congressional District

44th Congressional District

45th Congressional District

46th Congressional District

47th Congressional District
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Orange
District Totals

Percent

Orange
San Diego
District Totals

Percent

Riverside
San Diego
District Totals

Percent

Imperial
San Diego
District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Democratic President by Congressional District

48th Congressional District

Barack
Obama*
DEM

30,939
30,939
100.0%

49th Congressional District

Barack
Obama*
DEM

6,342
29,346
35,688
100.0%

50th Congressional District

Barack
Obama*
DEM

1,867
24,321
26,188
100.0%

51st Congressional District

Barack
Obama*
DEM

7,276
25,223
32,499
100.0%
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Democratic President by Congressional District

52nd Congressional District

Barack

Obama*

DEM

San Diego 51,297

District Totals 51,297

Percent 100.0%
53rd Congressional District

Barack

Obama*

DEM

San Diego 53,480

District Totals 53,480

Percent 100.0%

*Incumbent 55



