## 1st Congressional District

Barack Obama* DEM
15,939
78
1,299
453
8,450
3,624
1,936
10,384
307
3,538
3,357
49,365
100.0%

## 2nd Congressional District

	Barack Obama <sup>*</sup> DEM
Del Norte	1,705
Humboldt	12,623
Marin	42,925
Mendocino	9,703
Sonoma	27,802
Trinity	1,241
District Totals	95,999
Percent	100.0%

#### **3rd Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Colusa	727
Glenn	1,056
Lake	2,568
Sacramento	1,626
Solano	16,629
Sutter	4,328
Yolo	13,651
Yuba	2,493
District Totals	43,078
Percent	100.0%

## 4th Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
Alpine	186
Amador	3,234
Calaveras	3,656
El Dorado	12,781
Fresno	853
Madera	1,912
Mariposa	1,556
Nevada	1,168
Placer	20,363
Tuolumne	4,491
District Totals	50,200
Percent	100.0%

#### **5th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Contra Costa	8,801
Lake	2,891
Napa	13,383
Solano	12,582
Sonoma	35,321
District Totals	72,978
Percent	100.0%

#### **6th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Sacramento	48,927
Yolo	2,893
District Totals	51,820
Percent	100.0%

## 7th Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
Sacramento	45,740
District Totals	45,740
Percent	100.0%

#### 8th Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
Inyo	1,393
Mono	930
San Bernardino	18,821
District Totals	21,144
Percent	100.0%

#### 9th Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
Contra Costa	11,330
Sacramento	1,041
San Joaquin	25,582
District Totals	37,953
Percent	100.0%

#### 10th Congressional District

	Barack Obama DEM
San Joaquin	8,962
Stanislaus	23,407
District Totals	32,369
Percent	100.0%

#### 11th Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
Contra Costa	66,783
District Totals	66,783
Percent	100.0%

#### **12th Congressional District**

	Barack
	Obama*
	DEM
San Francisco	41,662
District Totals	41,662
Percent	100.0%

#### 13th Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
Alameda	88,930
San Francisco	0
District Totals	88,930
Percent	100.0%

#### 14th Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
San Francisco	5,371
San Mateo	51,523
District Totals	56,894
Percent	100.0%

#### 15th Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
Alameda	47,484
Contra Costa	4,273
District Totals	51,757
Percent	100.0%

## 16th Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
Fresno	12,193
Madera	3,528
Merced	8,119
District Totals	23,840
Percent	100.0%

#### 17th Congressional District

	Barac Obama DEN
Alameda	10,474
Santa Clara	33,659
District Totals	44,133
Percent	100.0%

#### **18th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
San Mateo	13,114
Santa Clara	51,212
Santa Cruz	8,143
District Totals	72,469
Percent	100.0%

## 19th Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
Santa Clara	47,954
District Totals	47,954
Percent	100.0%

## 20th Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
Monterey	28,336
San Benito	3,845
Santa Clara	695
Santa Cruz	25,715
District Totals	58,591
Percent	100.0%

#### 21st Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
Fresno	5,295
Kern	8,275
Kings	3,906
Tulare	440
District Totals	17,916
Percent	100.0%

#### 22nd Congressional District

	Barack Obama DEM
Fresno	18,333
Tulare	7,426
District Totals	25,759
Percent	100.0%

#### 23rd Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
Kern	18,504
Los Angeles	1,997
Tulare	2,320
District Totals	22,821
Percent	100.0%

## 24th Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
San Luis Obispo	24,453
Santa Barbara	33,129
Ventura	839
District Totals	58,421
Percent	100.0%

#### **25th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Los Angeles	16,877
Ventura	4,712
District Totals	21,589
Percent	100.0%

#### **26th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama <sup>*</sup> DEM
Los Angeles	588
Ventura	40,748
District Totals	41,336
Percent	100.0%

#### **27th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Los Angeles	33,483
San Bernardino	1,638
District Totals	35,121
Percent	100.0%

#### 28th Congressional District

	Barack Obama <sup>*</sup> DEM
Los Angeles	34,940
District Totals	34,940
Percent	100.0%

#### 29th Congressional District

	Barack Obama*
	DEM
Los Angeles	22,182
District Totals	22,182
Percent	100.0%

#### **30th Congressional District**

Barack Obama* DEM
43,158
135
43,293
100.0%

#### 31st Congressional District

	Barack Obama <sup>i</sup> DEM
San Bernardino	24,232
District Totals	24,232
Percent	100.0%

#### **32nd Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Los Angeles	21,434
District Totals	21,434
Percent	100.0%

## 33rd Congressional District

	Barack
	Obama <sup>*</sup> DEM
Los Angeles	48,088
District Totals	48,088
Percent	100.0%

#### **34th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Los Angeles	22,329
District Totals	22,329
Percent	100.0%

#### 35th Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
Los Angeles	4,021
San Bernardino	13,254
District Totals	17,275
Percent	100.0%

#### **36th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Riverside	30,863
District Totals	30,863
Percent	100.0%

#### **37th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Los Angeles	51,022
District Totals	51,022
Percent	100.0%

## 38th Congressional District

	Barack Obama* DEM
Los Angeles	24,821
Orange	721
District Totals	25,542
Percent	100.0%

#### **39th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Los Angeles	6,113
Orange	16,186
San Bernardino	2,024
District Totals	24,323
Percent	100.0%

#### **40th Congressional District**

Barack Obama*
DEM
17,305
17,305
100.0%

### **41st Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Riverside	23,083
District Totals	23,083
Percent	100.0%

#### **42nd Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Riverside	17,819
District Totals	17,819
Percent	100.0%

## **43rd Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Los Angeles	34,418
District Totals	34,418
Percent	100.0%

#### **44th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Los Angeles	29,464
District Totals	29,464
Percent	100.0%

#### **45th Congressional District**

	Barack
	Obama* DEM
Orange	29,172
District Totals	29,172
Percent	100.0%

### **46th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama <sup>*</sup> DEM
Orange	20,689
District Totals	20,689
Percent	100.0%
Percent	100.0%

#### **47th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Los Angeles	20,673
Orange	11,046
District Totals	31,719
Percent	100.0%

### **48th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Orange	30,939
District Totals	30,939
Percent	100.0%

#### **49th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Orange	6,342
San Diego	29,346
District Totals	35,688
Percent	100.0%

## **50th Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Riverside	1,867
San Diego	24,321
District Totals	26,188
Percent	100.0%

### **51st Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
Imperial	7,276
San Diego	25,223
District Totals	32,499
Percent	100.0%

## **52nd Congressional District**

	Barack
	Obama*
	DEM
San Diego	51,297
District Totals	51,297
Percent	100.0%

## **53rd Congressional District**

	Barack Obama* DEM
San Diego	53,480
District Totals	53,480
Percent	100.0%